

Painesville Township St. Patrick's Day Parade Application – Sunday, March 14, 2022

(Please Print)

Organization / Name:

Contact Name: _____

Contact Phone: Email:

Please provide the following information about your entry

Approximate number of people: _____ Number of vehicles (maximum 3 per entry): _____

Basic description of your group:

Type / description of vehicle / float:

Music: Yes No

**** ARRIVE AT THE LAKE COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS NO LATER THAN 2:30 PM FOR LINE UP**** Parade will start at 3:00 PM SHARP

Basic Rules: This is a family oriented parade. No signs with any profanity or harassing statements or words towards anyone. No signs with the words - elect, vote, re-elect, retain, etc. or the like. No music from floats with profanity or any political speech that may be considered hate speech or harassing. No stunt vehicles or aggressive driving. Painesville Township reserves all right to deny entry to participate as we see fit. You can be denied participation if not at the Fairgrounds by 2:30 pm.

PRE-REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED - - NO WALK-ONS PERMITTED

***I AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE ABOVE STATED RULES:

Signature: Date:

Print Name:

Mail, email or fax completed form: Painesville Township Hall, 55 Nye Rd., Painesville Township, OH 44077. - mmanary@painesvilletwp.com - Fax 440-352-8169. Questions? Call Mike at 440-352-1443.